II

(Acts whose publication is not obligatory)

COUNCIL

Information concerning the date of entry into force of Decision of the EEA Council No 1/95 of 10 March 1995 on the entry into force of the Agreement on the European Economic Area for the Principality of Liechtenstein and the Agreement on the European Economic Area as regards the Principality of Liechtenstein

The instruments of ratification of the Agreement on the European Area (¹) and of the Protocol adjusting the Agreement on the European Economic Area (²) having been deposited by Liechtenstein on 25 April 1995 and the Treaty of 2 November 1994 between Liechtenstein and Switzerland concerning the amendment of the Treaty of 29 March 1923 regarding the inclusion of the Principality of Liechtenstein in the Swiss Customs Territory having entered into force on 1 May 1995, Decision of the EEA Council No 1/95 of 10 March 1995 on the entry into force of the Agreement on the European Economic Area for the Principality of Liechtenstein (³) entered into force, in accordance with Article 7 (1) thereof, on 1 May 1995. In accordance with Article 6 of Decision of the EEA Council No 1/95, the Agreement on the European Economic Area, as adjusted by that Decision of the EEA Council, also entered into force for Liechtenstein on 1 May 1995.

^(*) OJ No L 1, 3. 1. 1994, p. 3. (*) OJ No L 1, 3. 1. 1994, p. 572. (*) OJ No L 86, 20. 4. 1995, p. 58.